OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRECORI	5-21-2005 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Niels Toft JORGENSEN	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/15/04 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/513,648 2001 9KELECH1 00000019 10513648	Street Address: <u>Hedenstedvej 14, DK-8723 Løsning</u> <u>Denmark</u> City: State: Country:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Gerald Levy / Ronald E. Brown Internal Address: PITNEY HARDIN LLP Street Address: 7 Times Square	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036-7311 Phone Number: 212.297.5800 Fax Number: 212.916.2940 Email Address: REBROWN@PITNEYHARDIN.COM	B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-1145 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Ronald E. Brown, Reg. No. 32,200 Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

Glud & Marstrand A/S Hedenstedvej 14 DK-8723 Løsning Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

A METAL PACKAGING

as set forth in United States Patent Application filed November 5, 2004 as national phase of PCT/DK2004/000590,

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to

35012 US 06

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0332 obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

I hereby grant Mr. Donald M. Hill, Jr., Registration No. 40,646, Alston & Bird LLP, Bank of America Plaza, 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28280-4000, U.S.A, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor: Residence: Niels Toft Jørgensen Nørrehedevej 11 DK-8723 Løsning Denmark Danish

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Losning 15.12.04 Niels Joff Jorgensen

Signature:

35012 US 06

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 06/16/2005